| l) Date: |                        | March 14    | , 83 |
|----------|------------------------|-------------|------|
| 2)       | Operator's<br>Well No. | Fitzsimmons | #2   |

| Not | Known | at | Present   |
|-----|-------|----|---|
|     |       |    | Maria Control of the |

| DRILLING CON   | ITD A CTOP.  |                        | THE THE THE                                      | 3) AP  | I Well No. 47  | 103 1281<br>County Permit              |
|--|--|------------------------|--|--|--|--|
|  | at Present   |                        | STATE OF WEST                                    |  | State  | awanot it saa                          |
|  |  |                        | MENT OF MINES, OII                               |  |  |  |
|  | lauty vilvore to<br>berroo to threat a   | - OLD IX               | ND GAS WELL PERM                                 |  |  |  |
|  |  |                        | Justin ile eusom                                 |  |  |  |
|  | B (If "Gas", P   | Production X           | / Underground                                    | storage  | / Deep   | / Shallow X/)                          |
| 5) LOCATION  | N: Elevation:  | 1342.4                 | Watershed:                                       | Doolin Run a   | nd a branch of   | Long Run                               |
| 6) WELLOPE   | District:  | & Brooks I             | nc.  |  | Quadrangle: Ne   | W Nartinsville 7.                      |
| Address  | 905 Washin   |                        |  | Address  | CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND CONTRACTOR OF THE SEC | nview Drive                            |
|  | Washington   | n, PA 15301            | -1153  | er arga depra te   | New Mar  | tinsville, WV 261                      |
| 7) OIL & GAS   | OWNER Virch  | ie Fitzsimmo           | ons  | 12) COAL OPERA   | TOP  |  |
| Address  |  | Box 89                 | tion, contrary sa                                | Address  | La so assertined   | s riolati (6-                          |
|  | ALTERNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE | sville, WV             | 26155  |  | TENNIA (TO SECTE COL   | 212/16/32                              |
| Acreage  | 187<br>owner Virchi  | e Fitzsimmon           |  |  | R(S) WITH DECLARA  | ation on record:<br>: Virginia, Audito |
| Address  |  | Box 89                 | s, et al   | Name   | State Capital  |  |
|  | New Martin   | sville, WV             | 26155  |  | Charleston, v  |  |
| Acreage  | 187  |                        |  | Name   | n or patienter 40. V   | 11) See Pres                           |
| E agranament at  | LE (IF MADE) TO:   | editsiposas glas       | enter ghister                                    | Address  | ns ansam " nafano  | 42) 1Coal 0                            |
| Address  |  |                        |  |  | E WITH DECLARATI   | wah ya                                 |
|  | S INSPECTOR TO B   |                        |  | A THEORY OF SHIP SHIP SHIP IN THE PARTY OF T | White her more for   |  |
| Name R   | obert A. Low   | ther                   | ota Hate 2-VI cato                               | Address  | and the state of   | GERRA                                  |
| Address  | Middlebour   | ne, WV 261             | 40 33 30 450 10                                  |  |  | (ECHIVE)                               |
| 5) PROPOSEI  |  | V                      | eper/ Redi                                       | rill / Fra   | cture or stimulate   | x mgH                                  |
|  |  |                        | / Perforate                                      |  |  | MAR 1 7 1983                           |
|  |  | physical change in w   |  |  | 1 TO 1812  | OIL AND CAS DIVISIO                    |
|  | CAL TARGET FORM<br>ted depth of complete   |                        | arren<br>100                                     | ewntlade hos as  | a<br>Servalar Pracessivat  | WV DEPARTMENT OF MINE                  |
| 18) Approx   | ted depth of complete<br>kimate water strata de  | onths: Fresh 200       | ,1300 feet;                                      | salt, 1890   |  | roitavele                              |
|  | simate coal seam dept  |                        | 10   | A STATE OF THE STA | area? Yes  | .,                                     |
| 0) CASING A  | ND TUBING PROG   | RAM                    | A hate who is no and                             | a marker mas the   |  | NEW WAY TOO                            |
| CASING OR  | II s   | SPECIFICATIONS         | 11 500   | GE INTERVALS   | CEMENT FILL-UP   | PACKERS                                |
| TUBING TYPE  | Size Grade   | Weight per ft. New     | Used For drilling                                | Left in well   | OR SACKS<br>(Cubic feet)   | Caban Zie                              |
| Conductor  | 11 3/4"  |                        | 60'  | 60'  | 35 sacks   | Kinds                                  |
| Fresh water  | wherein the trici  | net a fd countr        | d including the else                             | to the some of   | a paraitson 1-isa  | A(4) ** ***                            |
| Coal   | ) F (0)  | Suins contractual      | 12101  | 10101  | 200  | Sizes                                  |
| Production   | 8 5/8"   | ristri wavel togetto   | 1210'<br>4100'                                   | 1210'  | 330 sacks<br>380 sacks o   | NEWT                                   |
| Tubing   | 172  | A SELECT TO SELECT     | 4100   | 4100   | as required  | Depths set                             |
| Liners   | 30   | stinon to least        | but that to applaly                              | orrangeror and   | by Rule 15   | Perforations:                          |
|  |  |                        | (A)          | Medical Application  |  | Top Bottom                             |
| - 105<br>- 105   |  |                        |  | 1998   | TOTAL WATER CANADA   | A SIRIUM TAXAB                         |
| 1) EXTRACTI  | ON PICUTS  | 1 O DAS ISSUE          | Applyoned the Mark                               | N 10 Web is  | g Ceenting 10 Lao  | 23) Requisi                            |
| New York State Co.   |  | llowing:               | o our lower the c                                |  |  | mage form                              |
| Inclu  | ded is the lease or lea  | ases or other continu  | ing contract or contract                         | s by which I hold th   | e right to extract oil or  | gas. 2-77                              |
|  |  | 22-4-1-(c) (1) through | h (4). (See reverse side                         | for specifics.)  |  | utiless p                              |
| 2) ROYALTY  Is the right to  |  | market the oil or gas  | hased upon a lease or of                         | her continuing contr   | act or contracts providir  | ng for flat well royalty or any        |
| similar prov   | ision for compensation   | on to the owner of     |  |  |  | e of oil or gas so extracted,          |
| THE PARTY OF THE P | marketed? Yes  | 2. 文型、公司的基本的基本。        | f the answer is Yes, you                         | may use Affidevit 1  | Form IV 60   |  |
|  | opies (See reverse side  |                        | the answer is res, you                           | i may use Amuavit i  | l la iglaca aff tel  |  |
|  |  |                        | [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]          |  |  | vered by hand to the above             |
|  | arleston, West Virgin  |                        | if of before the day of t                        | ne maning or denver  | y of this Permit Applic  | ation to the Department of             |
| Notary:  | Kathynan   | n Wells                |  | Signed:  | Drocks   | oliul off                              |
| My Commissi  | on Expires   | 5-25-85                | 22.4-20. if the per                              |  | tive Vice Pres   | sident                                 |
|  |  |                        | OFFICE   |  | x = logger to eye  | days of the                            |
|  |  |                        | OFFICE USE  DRILLING PE                          |  |  |  |
| Permit number  | 47–103   | 3-1281                 | DAILEDING FE                                     |  | XXXXXXXXXX A   | mg/ng/20239 83                         |
| ogacion has e  | How atches book  | Endelle St.            | absect \   | ISIN O   | Date   | ON HE SPECIAL STREET, STREET, ST.      |
|  |  |                        | hown below is evidence<br>on the reverse hereof. |  |  | e with the pertinent legal re-         |
| Refer to No. 10)   | Prior to the construct   | ion of roads, location | is and pits for any permi                        | tted work. In addition   | on, the well operator or   | his contractor shall notify the        |
| roper district oi  | l and gas inspector 2<br>December 1  |                        | l permitted work has co                          | ommenced.)   | ocountar in time i   | ondinos se nonstedo                    |
| ermit expires _  | D CCCIIIDCI I  | , 1,00                 | unless   | drilling is commenced  | prior to that date and   | prosecuted with due diligence.         |

Bond: Casing Agent: Fee

Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

#### Line Item Explanation

- 1) Date of Application
- 2) Your well name and number
- 3) To be filled out by office of oil & gas
- 4A) "Oil" means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas after it leaves underground reservoirs: "Gas" means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined as oil.
- 4B) "Shallow well" means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of the "Onondaga Group" or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.
  - "Deep well" means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member of the "Onondaga Group" or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.
  - 5) Where well is located
  - 6) Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be registered with the Secretary of State Office
  - 7) Use separate sheet if necessary
  - 8) Present surface owner at time application is filed.
  - 9) Optional
- 11) See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k
- 12) "Coal Operator" means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24
- 13 & 14) As per §22-4-20; See Note 24
  - 15) Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.
  - 16) Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
  - 17) Self explanatory
  - 18) Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in elevation
  - 19) All coal seam depths
  - 20) Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01, 15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04
  - 21) Code 22-4-11(c) In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a permit described herein may file the following:
    - (1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
    - (2) The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
    - (3) The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is recorded;
    - (4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.
  - 22) Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(e).
  - Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan", applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.
  - 24) The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.

|  |  | WAIVER  |  | 00/00/2022   |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| The undersigned coal operator                | a mine map exists ved has no objection | which covers the are<br>to the work propo       | ea of the well location, sed to be done at this le | the well location has been ocation, provided, the well |
| in the parties from a specific to the second | e Imponentinazzakanilikob              | 987 (87) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1 |  | Ange Smith   |
| Date:, 19                                    | to the second                          | By  | 4 154 6  | I Rhales   |
|  |  |   |  |  |

**DATE** 2/7/83

WELL NO. Fitzsimmons #2

API NO. 47 - 103 - 1281

### State of Mest Nirginia Department of Mines Gil und Gas Division

## CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

| COMPANY NAME Haddad & Brooks, Inc.                           |                                    | DESIGNATED AGENT Henry M. Parsons                            |
|--|------------------------------------|--|
| Address 905 Washington Road Washington, PA 15301-            | 1153                               | Address 121 Glenview Drive, New Martinsvill                  |
| <b>Telephone</b> 412-228-8811                                |                                    | <b>Telephone</b> 304-455-3472                                |
| Howard L. & Clyde Fitzsimmons & Helen M.                     | Goddard                            |  |
| Revegetation to be carried out by                            |                                    | Prooks Inc   |
|  |                                    | 1  |
| This plan has been reviewed by                               | NAME AND ADDRESS OF TAXABLE PARTY. | per Ohio SCD. All corrections                                |
| and additions become a part of this p                        | Lan:                               | 2/23/83<br>(Date)  |
|  |                                    | Remoth P Man   |
|  |                                    | (SCD Agent)  |
| ACCESS ROAD  |                                    | LOCATION   |
| Structure Culvert  | /= \                               |  |
|  | _ (A)                              | Structure Drilling Pit. (1)                                  |
| Spacing 15" min. I.D.  | •                                  | Material Earthen (plastic lined)                             |
| Page Ref. Manual 2-7   |                                    | Page Ref. Manual N/A   |
|  |                                    | 55   |
| Structure  | (B)                                | Structure RECEIVE2D  |
| Spacing  |                                    | Material AMAR 17 1983  |
| Page Ref. Manual   |                                    |  |
|  |                                    | Page Ref. Manual OIL AND GAS DIVISION WY DEPARTMENT OF MINES |
| Structure .  | (C)                                | Structure (3)  |
| Spacing  |                                    | Material   |
|  |                                    | Material   |
| Page Ref. Manual   |                                    | Page Ref. Manual   |
| cut and removed from the site befor                          | stacked a<br>e dirt wo             |  |
|  | REVEGETAT                          | TON  |
| Treatment Area I   |                                    | Treatment Area II  |
| or correct to pH 6.5   | re                                 | LimeTons/acre  |
|  |                                    | or correct to pH 6.5   |
| Gertilizer 600 lbs/acro (10-20-20 or equivalent)             | 3                                  | Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent)             |
| fulch (Hay) 2 Tons/ac  | re                                 | Mulch (Hay) 2 Tons/acre                                      |
| eed* Annual Rye Grass 30 lbs/acre                            |                                    | Seed* Annual Rye Grass 30 lbs/acre                           |
| Ky 31 Tall Fescue 40 lbs/acre                                |                                    | Ky 31 Tall Fescue 40 · 1bs/acre                              |
| Red Clover 8 1bs/acre  |                                    | Red Clover 8 lbs/acre  |
|  |                                    |  |
| noculate with 3% recommended amount.                         | , trejot                           | l and clovers with the proper bacterium 23.                  |
|  | Draw Dr                            | PEDADED DE MAINE MATTH                                       |
| •  | PLAN PE                            | Clarence E. Matthews   |
| NOTES: Please request landowners' cooperation to protect new |                                    | ADDRESS 905 Washington Rd., P.C. Box 714                     |
| seedling for one growing season.                             |                                    | . Washington, PA 15301-1153                                  |
| Attach separate sheets as                                    |                                    | 412 220 0011   |
| necessary for comments.                                      | F                                  | PHONE NO. 412-228-8811                                       |

(118 4-81) ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF LEGEND INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP. QUADRANGLE 7.5 min. New Martinsville Well Site Access Road WELL SITE PLAN Sketch to-include well location, existing access road, roads to be-constructed, wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond with the first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage. LOGOND Property boundary -Diversion ------Road = = = = = Spring O-Existing fence -Wet spot Planned fence --/-Building Stream\_\... Drain pipe Open ditch -Waterway 6== GREEN HILL ROAD ACCESS ROAD

PIT FILL

09/08/2023

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 26th. day of June A.D. 19 72 by and between Rey itself one, verchie Fitzsimmons, husband wife, of it. 7 ox 60, cw antinsville; west va. 20155

hereinafter called Lessor, and ... Obay Chemical Corp; enn Lincoln Perkway ... ont, \_\_ittenur h, \_\_\_\_ 15205 hereinafter called Lessoe: WITNESSETH TH. , hereinafter called Lessee; WITNESSETH THAT:

1. Lessor for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and the covenants and agreements herein contained, does hereby grant, demise, lease and let exclusively unto Lessee the lands hereinafter described for the purposes of exploring, drilling and operating for, producing, storing, removing and marketing oil and gas, or either of them, and/or their constituents, injecting air, gas, water, brine and other substances from whatever source into any subsurface strata, except potable water strata and workable coal strata, together with exclusive rights to enter into, in, on and upon said lands at all times for the aforesaid purposes and to possess, use and occupy portions of said lands as may be necessary or convenient for the aforesaid purposes, and to install and maintain lines to transport oil, gas, water and electricity, whether produced on said lands or other lands, from, to, over and across said lands, said lands being all

of that tract of land situated in Lot Section -Township District of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_ , County of Wetzel State of 035 Va.

On the south by the lands of \_\_\_\_\_\_itzcinmons, Llda egg.-- Harry Larimore On the west by the lands of \_\_\_\_\_\_ thanks, V. Hassig.--- Harry Larimore, Ll. Harry Larimore, alek

containing One united dighty seven ac.2 tracts 187.00 ) acres, more or less, it being the intent of the foregoing to describe and include for the purposes of this lease all of the lands owned by Lessor in said Township or District.

2. Subject to other provisions herein contained, this lease shall remain in force for a term of ten (10) years (primary term) and so much longer thereafter as oil and gas, or either of them, and/or their constituents, is produced in paying quantities, in the judgment of Lessee, from the premises described above or other operations as herein provided are maintained on said premises (extended term); provided, however, that if at the termination of said term, primary or extended, there is a well on the leased premises being drilled, deepened, reworked or plugged back in search for production, then this lease shall continue in force for as long as drilling, deepening, reworking or plugging back is carried on with reasonable diligence and so much longer thereafter as oil and gas, or either of them, and/or their constituents, is found in paying quantities, in the judgment of Lessee, or other operations as herein provided are maintained on said premises.

3. In consideration of the premises, Lessee covenants and agrees to deliver to the credit of Lessor, free of cost, in tanks or pipeline, one-eighth (1/4) of the oil produced and saved from the premises and to pay Lessor the field market price for one-eighth (1/4) of the gas, except storage gas, produced and marketed from the premises. If gas is not sold from a gas well on the premises which is shut in because of the lack of an acceptable market, Lessee may pay to Lessor, as shut in gas royalty, \$50.00 per year, payable at the end of each year so shut in, and said well shall be considered a producing well within the meaning of paragraph 2, above.

unless Lessee shall pay to Lessor a delay rental of One Hundred Highty Seven Holland.

Dollars (\$ 187. \_\_\_\_\_\_) each wear thought

Dollars (\$ 10.00 cach year thereafter, payable in advance of the completion of a well on said premises unproductive of oil or gas in paying quantities shall be considered as the equivalent of and regarded as the tender of delay rental for a period of one year thereafter, at which time Lessee may resume payments of delay rentals. This lease shall become null and void for failure to pay rental for any period when same becomes due and payable; provided, however, that in the event Lessee fails to pay the delay rentals as herein provided, and the within Lease terminates by reason thereof, Lessor shall notify Lessee by certified mail of said nonpayment of rentals, and Lessee may, at its option, reinstate the within Lease by payment of the rentals due within fifteen (15) days after receipt of said notice by Lessee.

5. No well shall be drilled within two hundred feet of any barn or dwelling now existing without the written consent of Lessor. Lessee shall bury all permanent pipelines below plow depth, when so requested by Lessor, and pay all damage to growing crops caused by operations under this lease; said damage, if not mutually agreed upon, to be ascertained by three disinterested persons, one appointed by Lessor, one by Lessee and the third by the two appointed as aforesaid, and the award of such three persons shall be final and conclusive.

6. Lessor may lay a line to any well on said premises and take me and tak

6. Lessor may lay a line to any well on said premises and take gas produced from said well for use for light and heat in one dwelling house on said premises at Lessor's own risk, subject to the use and the right of abandonment of the well by Lessee. The first two hundred thousand (200,000) cubic feet of gas taken each year shall be free of cost, but all gas in excess of two hundred thousand (200,000) cubic feet taken each year shall be paid for at the current published rates at the town nearest the premises above described and the measurements and regulations shall be by meter and regulators set at the tap on the line. This privilege is upon the condition that Lessor shall subscribe to and be bound by the reasonable rules and regulations of Lessee relating to the use of free gas.

Lessee relating to the use of free gas.

7. Lessee shall have the exclusive rights (called storage rights) to use any well which may be located on the leased premises and any stratum or strata underlying the surface of the above described lands (except potable water strata and workable coal strata) for the purposes of injecting, storing, holding in storage and removing any kind of gas from whatever source obtained; and Lessee may, for these purposes, re-open and restore to operation any and all abandoned wells on said premises or drill new wells thereon. It is understood that a well need not be located on the leased premises to permit storage of gas. Lessee shall be the sole judge as to whether gas is being stored within the leased premises, and Lessee's determination in respect thereto shall be final and conclusive. As full compensation for storage rights herein granted and in lieu of all delay rentals or royalties due, or to become due, on the production or removal of stored gas from the leased premises, Lessee agrees to pay storage purposes and for as long thereafter as any such stratum or strata be so utilized, such annual rental to be pald within three months after the commencement of each annual period of utilization for storage purposes. Lessee further agrees to pay Lessor as liquidated damages for the drilling, operation and maintenance of each well on the leased premises which is utilized for the storage of gas, as well as for the necessary or useful surface rights and privileges relating thereto, for the entire term of this agreement, the sum of \$100.00 payable in one sum within three months after each well now existing or hereafter drilled top the leased premises is so utilized. Lessee agrees to give Lessor written notice of the use of the leased premises for gas storage purposes and of the use of any well drilled thereon for gas storage purposes. In the event any stratum or strata utilized for gas storage purposes contains an economically recoverable reserve of native gas, Lessee agrees to compensat

8. Lessor hereby grants to Lessee the right to consolidate the leased premises or any part or parts thereof with other lands to form an oil development unit of not more than one hundred and sixty acres or gas development unit of not more than six hundred and forty acres for the purpose of drilling a well thereon, but Lessee shall in no event be required to drill more than one well on such unit. Any well drilled on said development unit, whether or not located on the leased premises, shall nevertheless be deemed to be located on the leased premises within the meaning and for the purposes of all the provisions and covenants of this lease, to the same effect as if all the lands comprising said unit were described in and subject to this lease. Lessor, however, agrees to accept, in lieu of the ½ oil and gas royalty or shut in gas royalty hereinbefore provided, that proportion of such ½ royalty or shut in gas royalty which Lessor's acreage in the development unit bears to the total number of acres in said development unit; and Lessor further agrees that only the owner of the lands on which the development unit well is located may take gas for use in one dwelling house as hereinbefore provided.

not drilling on the leased premises, whether to discriptodates as Lessee may elect, regardless of the purposes for which the leased premises are used hereunder.

10. Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the lands herein described; Lessor further agrees that Lessee shall have the right at any time to pay for Lessor any mortgage, tax or any other lien or encumbrance which in any manner, in the reasonable judgement of Lessee, affects, may affect or may appear to affect Lessee's interest in the lands described or rights or privileges under this lease and be subrogated in full to all rights of the holder thereof, and such payments made by Lessee for Lessor may be deducted from any monles which may become due Lessor under this Lease. Should it be determined that Lesser that Lessee the lease are used hereunder.

1111-2-4:5

| TATE OF West Virginia On this 27  | ending on Lessee eyance or other do and Lessee shall ent in whole or in as and water from remove any tubin rition thereof by who is be full and legal and shall be a cancer the acreage rentative acreage rentativ | until after Lesse bottoments as proof then apportion all part is expressly at the premises, exity, casing, pipe, written notice to L surrender of this ellation of all liabil hereinbefore profession, their respectively. | e has been if to enable it payments allowed to scept water machinery, essor or by lease as to stiftes under byided shall tive heirs, |
|---|--|--|--|
| urnished with a written notice thereof and a certified copy of the deed of conveses to identify the land conveyed as being all or part of the leased premises ereunder, in case of any division, according to acreage. The privilege of assignn essor and Lessee.  12. Lessor agrees that Lessee is to have the privilege of using sufficient oil, a common the wells of Lessor, to conduct operations, and the right at any time to ixtures and other equipment placed on the premises by Lessee.  13. At any time, Lessee shall have the right to surrender this lease or any placing the surrender thereof on record in the proper county, either of which shall the leased premises or such portion thereof as said surrender shall indicate a ame of each and all parties hereto to the extent indicated on the surrender, and are reduced in proportion to the acreage surrendered.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding useful or acreage surrendered.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding useful or acreage surrendered.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals. Signed and acknowledged in the presence of:  Ray  Control  Ray  Control  West Virginia  Dounty of Wetzel  ate, personally appeared before me in said County and State the above named  Ray  Varchie Fitzsimmons  | ending on Lessee eyance or other do and Lessee shall ent in whole or in as and water from remove any tubin rition thereof by who is be full and legal and shall be a cancer the acreage rentative acreage rentativ | until after Lesse bottoments as proof then apportion all part is expressly at the premises, exity, casing, pipe, written notice to L surrender of this ellation of all liabil hereinbefore profession, their respectively. | e has been if to enable it payments allowed to scept water machinery, essor or by lease as to stiftes under byided shall tive heirs, |
| This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding userduced in proportion to the acreage surrendered.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding userductors, administrators, successors, and assigns.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding userductors, administrators, successors, and assigns.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding userduced in proportion to the acreage surrendered.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding userduced in proportion to the acreage surrendered.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding userduced in proportion to the acreage surrendered.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding userduced in proportion to the acreage surrendered.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding userduced in proportion to the acreage surrendered.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding userduced in proportion to the acreage surrendered.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding userduced in proportion to the acreage surrendered.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding userduced in proportion to the acreage surrendered.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding userduced in proportion to the acreage surrendered.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding userduced in the provisions thereof and acreage surrendered.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding userduced in the provisions thereof as all surrenders and acreage.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding userduced the provisions and binding userduced the provisions and binding userduced the provisions and binding userduced | as and water from remove any tubin rilon thereof by will be full and legal do shall be a cance the acreage rentative acr | reto, their respect  | allowed to scept water machinery, essor or by lease as to lilities under povided shall tive heirs,                                   |
| This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding usereduced in proportion to the acreage surrendered.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding usereduced in proportion to the acreage surrendered.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding usereduced in proportion to the acreage surrendered.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding usereduced in proportion to the acreage surrendered.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding usereduced in proportion to the acreage surrendered.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding usereduced in proportion to the acreage surrendered.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals. Signed and acknowledged in the presence of:  Ray  Carro  Verc.  The West Virginia  Sa.  On this 27  before me, a Nate, personally appeared before me in said County and State the above named  Verchie Fitzsimmons  | remove any tubin rition thereof by we be full and legal and shall be a cancer the acreage rentation the parties here itzsimmor lie litzsimmor day of June otary Public in and  | ritten notice to L surrender of this ellation of all liable in hereinbefore protection, their respectively.  | machinery, essor or by lease as to llities under ovided shall tive heirs,  |
| 13. At any time, Lessee shall have the right to surrender this lease or any polacing the surrender thereof on record in the proper county, either of which sha ame of each and all parties hereto to the extent indicated on the surrender, and he reduced in proportion to the acreage surrendered.  This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding usecutors, administrators, successors, and assigns.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals. Signed and acknowledged in the presence of:  Ray  CITC  Verc.  TATE OF West Virginia  Dunty of Wetzel  ate, personally appeared before me in said County and State the above named  Ray  Varchie Fitzsimmons  | on the parties here  itzsimmor  ie Pitzsi  day of June  otary Public in and  | reto, their respect  | tive heirs,  |
| This lease and all the provisions thereof shall be applicable to and binding usecutors, administrators, successors, and assigns.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals. Signed and acknowledged in the presence of:  Ray  Crate of West Virginia  Dunty of Wetzel  ate, personally appeared before me in said County and State the above named  Ray  Varchie Fitzsimmons  | on the parties here  itzsimmor  ie Pitzsi  day of June  otary Public in and  | reto, their respect  | tive heirs,  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals. Signed and acknowledged in the presence of:  Ray  Verc.  TATE OF West Virginia  Dunty of Wetzel  Sa.  Defore me, a Nate, personally appeared before me in said County and State the above named  Ray  Verchie Fitzsimmons   | on the parties here  itzsimmor  itzsimmor  ie Fitzsi  day of June  otary Public in and   | reto, their respect  | tive heirs,  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals. Signed and acknowledged in the presence of:  Ray  Verc.  TATE OF West Virginia  Dunty of Wetzel  Sa.  Defore me, a Nate, personally appeared before me in said County and State the above named  Ray  Verchie Fitzsimmons   | day of June  | mmons  A.D. 19   |  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals. Signed and acknowledged in the presence of:  Ray  Verc.  TATE OF West Virginia  Dunty of Wetzel  Sa.  Defore me, a Nate, personally appeared before me in said County and State the above named  Ray  Verchie Fitzsimmons   | day of June  | mmons  A.D. 19   |  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals. Signed and acknowledged in the presence of:  Ray  Verc.  TATE OF West Virginia  Dunty of Wetzel  Sa.  Defore me, a Nate, personally appeared before me in said County and State the above named  Ray  Verchie Fitzsimmons   | day of June  | mmons  A.D. 19   |  |
| TATE OF West Virginia Verc.  Say Verc.  West Virginia Say Verc.  On this 27 before me, a Nate, personally appeared before me in said County and State the above named Reversity Verc.   | day of June  | mmons  A.D. 19   |  |
| TATE OF West Virginia On this 27 before me, a Nate, personally appeared before me in said County and State the above named Ray  | day of June  | mmons  A.D. 19   |  |
| Verc.  Verc.  Verc.  TATE OF West Virginia On this 27 before me, a Nate, personally appeared before me in said County and State the above named Reversity Verchie Fitzsimmons   | day of June  | mmons  A.D. 19   |  |
| Dunty of West Virginia State the above named Raverchie Fitzsimmons  On this 27  before me, a Name of the state the above named Raverchie Fitzsimmons  | day ofday ofday ofday ofday ofday of   | .mmons   |  |
| before me, a Nate the above named Ranchie Fitzsimmons   | otary Public in and  |  |  |
| before me, a Nate the above named Ranchie Fitzsimmons   | otary Public in and  |  |  |
| before me, a Nate the above named Ranchie Fitzsimmons   | otary Public in and  |  |  |
| before me, a Nate the above named Ranchie Fitzsimmons   | otary Public in and  |  | 7 /  |
| ate, personally appeared before me in said County and State the above named Raverchie Fitzsimmons   |  | for sold County an   |  |
|   |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |
|   |  | 8  | - / P  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal at New Mart ne day and year aforesaid.  It is a seal at New Mart ne day and year aforesaid.  It is a seal at New Mart ne day and year aforesaid.   | ,  |  |  |
| Nota  | Public (1  | and  | (Seal)   |
| TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA   |  |  |  |
| denty of ss.  |  |  |  |
| I,, a Notary Public in and for the Cooperatify that   | nty of   | 18   | BCEIVE   |
| whose name signed to the writing above bea  | ring the date of   |  | <del>MAD-</del> 1 7 <b>100</b> 2   |
| , ha this day acknowledged same before me in my said County and State afore the number my hand and seal this day of   | resaid.  |  |  |
| y commission expires  |  |  | OIL AND GAS DIVIS<br>WY DEPARTMENT OF MI   |
| N-a   |  |  | (Seal)   |
| Notar   | Public   |  |  |
| is instrument was prepared by: John L. Hunter, Bethel I   | ark, Pa. 15  | 102  |  |
|   | 1111   |  |  |
| OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF WETZEL, TO-WIT:   |  |  |  |
| OF THE CLERK OF THE COUNTY COURT OF WETZEL COU  | ITY.   |  |  |
|   | 1025 - 9   | · VA DA  | 1  |
| going paper writing was this day  | ficate thereto   | anneyed to   | dental and a   |
| agoing paper writing was this day 26 years of for record in my office, and thereupon, together with the cert  |  | UINIEXED, IS QU  | Imitted to<br>09/08/2023   |
| going paper writing was this day 26, and for record in my office, and thereupon, together with the cert   | medite the etc   |  |  |
| a for record in my office, and thereupon, together with the cert  |  | (  | 19/00/2023   |
| a for record in my office, and thereupon, together with the cert  |  | (  | J9/06/2023   |
| going paper writing was this day 26, and for record in my office, and thereupon, together with the cert   |  | (  | 19/06/2023   |

Date
Acres
LOCA
Rec's
R
Boun

Block

Afte

STATE OF WEST WIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST

#### INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT



OIL & GAS DIVISION

\_09/08/2023

|              | and the second s |                       |  | VIL & GAS DIVIO                  |     |
|--------------|--|-----------------------|--|----------------------------------|-----|
|              |  | Ω                     | / DE                                   | PI. OF WILL                      | 1ES |
| Permit No.   | 03-1281  | County Well           | el_                                    | normality lighternament minimize |     |
| Company Ha   | dad & Brooks   | Farm Verchell         | Fitz                                   | simmons                          |     |
| Inspector    |  | Well No. / 2          | 0                                      |                                  |     |
| Date         |  |                       |  |                                  |     |
|              |  |                       |  |                                  |     |
|              | •  |                       | IN COMPL                               |                                  |     |
| RULE         | DESCRIPTION  |                       | Yes                                    | No                               |     |
| 23.06        | Notification Prior to starting Work  |                       | earline resident (Strotte) (com-       |                                  |     |
| 25.04        | Prepared before Drilling to prevent  | waste                 | 47400000000000000000000000000000000000 |                                  |     |
| 25.03        | High-Pressure Drilling   |                       |  | ends to ATTENDED CONTRACTOR      |     |
| 16.01        | Required Permits at wellsite   |                       | variable (Auditoria)                   | -                                |     |
| 15.03        | Adequate Fresh Water Casing  |                       |  |                                  |     |
| 15.02        | Adequate Coal Casing   |                       |  |                                  |     |
| 15.01        | Adequate Production Casing   |                       | constitutes become the                 |                                  |     |
| 15.04        | Adequate Cement Strength   |                       | and the second second                  |                                  |     |
| 23.02        | Maintained Access Roads  |                       |  |                                  |     |
| 25.01        | Necessary Equipment to prevent Wast  | e                     |  |                                  |     |
| 23.03        | Reclaimed Drilling Site  |                       |  |                                  |     |
| 23.04        | Reclaimed Drilling Pits  |                       |  |                                  |     |
| 23.05        | No surface or underground Pollution  |                       |  |                                  |     |
| 7.03         | Identification Markings  | Λ                     |  | -                                |     |
| COMMENTS: /  | Voase Cancel to  | des perm              | itas                                   | ,                                |     |
|              | site work has  | Wahled                |  |                                  |     |
| 100 011.     | And W V Co Share   |                       |  |                                  |     |
|              |  |                       |  |                                  |     |
|              |  |                       |  |                                  |     |
|              |  |                       |  |                                  |     |
| I have inspe | cted the above well and (HAVE HAVE NO  | T) found it to be in, | compliance                             | with                             |     |
| •            | ules and regulations of the Office of  | Oil and Gas Departme  | nt of Mine                             | es of                            |     |
| the State of | West Virginia.   | 21 f                  | Allo                                   |                                  |     |



# State of West Virginia Bepartment of Mines 'Gil and Gas Division

WALTER N. MILLER DIRECTOR Charleston 25305
December 8, 1983

THEODORE M. STREIT ADMINISTRATOR

Haddad and Brooks, Inc. 905 Washington Road P. O. Box 714 Washington, PA 15301-1153

|                                 |   | FARM: Howard L. Fitzsimmons   |        |
|---------------------------------|---|---|--------|
|                                 |   | WELL NO: 2  |        |
|                                 |   | DISTRICT: <u>Proctor &amp; Magnolia</u>   | and an |
|                                 |   | COUNTY Wetzel   |        |
| Gentlen                         | men:  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |        |
| Th<br>this of                   | ne FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the affice. Only the column check below                                  | above described well has been received in applies:  | n      |
| XXXXXX                          | The well designated by the above p<br>Blanket Bond. (Permit Cancelled -                                 | permit number has been released under you<br>Never Drilled.)  | 17     |
|                                 | said bond in your behalf, in order records.   | led single bond which covered the well mber to the surety company who executed that they may give you credit on their |        |
| Millionico de calación cominar. | Your well record was received and accordance with Chapter 22, Articl will remain under bond coverage fo | reclamation requirements approved. In e 4, Section 2, the above captioned well or life of the well.                   |        |
|                                 |   |   |        |

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator Office of Oil & Gas-Dept. Mines

In Re: PERMIT NO: 103-1281

